

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6329/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in WP No.17240/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the students who have been provisionally admitted shall not be disturbed and shall be allowed to appear in the examination, subject to the result of this special leave petition.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.4909 of 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master