

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.592 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

MADAN MAHARAJ SMRITI SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag the petition with Civil Appeal No.6057 of 2007
arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.4909 of 2007.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master