

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6947/2007

LAXMI BAI SAHU JI COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for disposal of the SLP)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next week since none appears when the matter was
called on for hearing.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master