

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).592 OF 2008

MADAN MAHARAJ SMRITI SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report shows that the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service of notice on respondent No.4.

Subject to the condition of deposit of cost of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks', the petitioner is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service of notice upon respondent No.4.

If the amount of cost is not deposited or steps are not taken for service of notice upon respondent No.4, the petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master