

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8332/2007

KAMLESH JOSHI AND ORS.. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ALL MATTERS WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT AS AND WHEN THE CONNECTED MATTERS GET READY.

SLP NOS. 6329/2007, 6947/2007 (SEC-IV A) & WP(C) NO. 592/2008 (SEC-X) ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6329/2007 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN SLP NOS. 6329/2007 & 6947/2007 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

SLP(C) No. 6947/2007 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE ON 13.03.2018.)

W.P.(C) No. 592/2008 (X)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE HONBLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER
IA No. 1/2008 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Akrity Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6329/2007

Counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted further two weeks' time to take steps to serve the respondent No. 6 failing which necessary consequences shall follow.

SLP(C) No. 6947/2007

Counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted further two weeks' time to take steps to serve the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 failing which necessary consequences shall follow.

WP(C) No. 592/2008

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), time to make the deposit the cost of Rs. 5000/- is extended for a period of one week.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)