

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8332/2007

KAMLESH JOSHI AND ORS.. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP NOS. 6329/2007, 6947/2007 (SEC-IV A) & WP(C) NO. 592/2008 (SEC-X) ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6329/2007 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN SLP NOS. 6329/2007 & 6947/2007
TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

SLP(C) No. 6947/2007 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER
JUDGE ON 13.03.2018.)

W.P.(C) No. 592/2008 (X)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE HONBLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBER
IA No. 1/2008 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Gautam K. Lama, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Dr. B. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Ku. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) wants time and is granted four weeks' time to take necessary steps and instructions from his client.

List the matter after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER