

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8332/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2007 in WP No. 15432/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

KAMLESH JOSHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10153/2007 (IV-C)  
(FOR ON IA 3/2007)

SLP(C) No. 6329/2007 (IV-C)  
(FOR ON IA 80315/2007)

SLP(C) No. 6947/2007 (IV-C)  
(FOR ON IA 3/2007)

W.P.(C) No. 592/2008 (X)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2008  
FOR ON IA 3450/2009  
IA No. 1/2008 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Vishal, Adv.  
Ms. Santosh, Adv.  
Mr. F.I. Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. By efflux of time, these petitions have rendered infructuous.
2. The special leave petitions are disposed of as such.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)